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CITY OF BE~r WASHIMJTOM

RESOLVTIOM MO. 958

'1:I]'J I .. '.-I '. "'7; s

A RESOLOTIOM in regard to I..I.D. Mo.
61-S-21 for the improvement of the
Bellevue-Redmond Road.

WIIEREAS a contract has been let for the construction of t?.=. above-
entitled public works project; and

WHEREAS Said PrOjeCt haa PrOgreSSed and L.I.D. reVenue Wa-s-vsrra
have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant No. 1, dated June 29, 1962
Warrant No. 2, dated July 30, 1962

$15, 363. 89
50,305f 78

WHEREAS the City Engineer has, in writing a.sd under date c; August
20, 1962 'pproved and recommended payment to Pacxfic Paving ompar&y ip
the additional sum of $ 33s556.63y

AMD WHEREAS it ia necesaary to iaaue L.I.D. warrants irs Payment
thereof;

MOW THEREPORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Bellevue that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for
and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the
issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of
$ 33,556.63 to bear i.nterest in accordance with the bid and ccs:tia L. of
Terry Thompson and Company, contract purchaser of the warrar.ts
bonds in the financing of said project.

sr s,'dr ~(——,, ss
and signed in authentication of its passa v
1962,

tt McDersrstt
Mayor

(SEAL)
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PILED MO. ~ » 1
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hu~rfbed aod sealed Ihis .....8~ I ...... day of .....s.

Oepury C ry Clerk



CERTIFICATE OF ACCOMPLISHMENT 3&,

In Re& Public works Pro'ect street Im rovement L.I D. 6l-s-2 I

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss

COUNTY OF KING )

The undersigned, City Enipi&33ser of the City of Be I levue, Washington, does
hereby certify that, pursuant to the contract let to Pacific Paving Company
in the above entitled project, work has progressed and there has been
completed with accruing payment due as follows:

I tern
No. Descri tion

Con t.
uan.

Cont. Comp
Unit Price uan. Amount

10
Il
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Clearing 8 Grubbing
Unclassified Excavation
Common Borrow
Removal of existing
asphalt surfacing
Removal of existing con
walks, driveways r pavi
Raise or lower utility
manhole rings S, covers
Mechanical Compaction,
hand operatred
Mechani.cal Compaction,
tractor
6" Soil Cement Base
Course in place
Portland Cement
Water i ng
Glass «B«Asphaltic
Concrete in place
Concrete curb S gutter
in place
8" Pipe sewer in place
12« Pipe sewer in place
15« Pipe sewer in place
18« Pipe sewer in place
Standard Catch Basin in
Standard inlet in place
Standard Manhole
Water Valve Boxes in pl
Sewer Bedding Gravel

L.S. 11,160.00
7000 cu yds 1.20
2523 cu yds 1.50

,40sq yds

sq yds

1000
c
ng 150 6.00

18 each 35.00

100 Hrs. 7.00

100 Hrs. 12.00

.24
5.00
4.00

21676 sq yds
2681 bbl.

100 H Gal

4730 tons 7.00

I in ft 2.10
II II 3 80««5 40
I I I I 7 QO

IQ 50
eaoh 150.00
each 114.00
each 275.00
each 25.00
cu yds 5 .00

Sub Total

2600
870

4260
1395
270

pl 22
18

8
23

100

6805.5
837 bbl.

48 M gal

918 tons

1,633.32
4,185.00

192.00

6,426.00

2000 lin ft 4,200.00
1300 " " 4 940 00
4260 " " 23,004.00
1395 « « 9,765.00
25Q « « 2,625.QQ

27 each 4,050.00
22 each 2,508.00

6 each 1,650.00
20 each 500.00

346 yd . I 770.00
$ 102,552.32

100X $ 11, 160 .00
6000 Y&Is 7,200.00
5000 " 73500.00

3875 " 1,550.00

875 " 5,250.00

10 Each 350.00

190 Hrs. 1,330.00

67 II 804.00

EXTRASI-
Compensation to property owners for
removal of trees E fence

2) Incidental No. I

(3) Adjusting Side Sewer
(4 Replacing fence

5 Rocke ry
6) Crushed Rock Base
7) 22« Rock Base CI 4.25 Ton

Less Payments No. I and No. 2

NET PAYMENT No. DUE

Dated this 20th day of August, 1 962

Total
Less 15)l

L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.

247.75 Ton

500.00
984.38
253.50
167.00

1,294.21
7,422.93

0 2.93
$ 114,227.27

I I 4.0
9 997.093.

'I

666'i~6. 5.
$ 33,556.63

(SEAL)
ATTEST:
This 20th day of August, 1962.

C"

Donald G. Berdan, City Engineer.


